



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0007-0182 **Counties:** BERLIN, STATEWIDE
Letting Date: August 13, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Contract Time: 744 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Station Upgrade Plans and Existing Station Enhancement **Project(s):** FR-HSR-0125-12-01-00, RAIL(012)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Judlau Contracting	\$58,888,000.00	100.00%
2	Rizzo Fucci JV	\$64,691,705.26	109.86%
3	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$65,144,000.00	110.62%
4	Waters/Banton JV	\$66,508,425.65	112.94%
5	ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.	\$67,308,000.00	114.30%
	O&G TPC JV 2	\$73,770,620.45	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0007-0182 **Counties:** BERLIN, STATEWIDE
Letting Date: August 13, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** FR-HSR-0125-12-01-00, RAIL(012)
Contract Time: 744 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Station Upgrade Plans and Existing Station Enhancement

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1								
Cat Alt Set:								
Cat Alt Member:								
0010 0000985	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0020 0020801	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	140,500.00000	140,500.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0030 0020902	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0040 0063521	(1.000)	14,000,000.00000	14,000,000.00	15,980,478.00000	15,980,478.00	14,677,363.00000	14,677,363.00	
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0050 0063522	(1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	2,769,857.00000	2,769,857.00	2,577,000.00000	2,577,000.00	
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0063523 (1.000)	13,000,000.00000	13,000,000.00	15,508,425.00000	15,508,425.00	14,526,363.00000	14,526,363.00
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 3 LS ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0063524 (1.000)	15,717,373.00000	15,717,373.00	15,232,938.00000	15,232,938.00	15,144,363.00000	15,144,363.00
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 4 LS ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0100500 48,000.000	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** est. See Special Provisions **						
0090	0101000 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0101117 47,770.000	5.00000	238,850.00	7.00000	334,390.00	7.50000	358,275.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING c.y. ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0101128 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA LS ** See Special Provisions **						
0120	0101130 60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	12,000.00	250.00000	15,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions ** ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0101133 120.000 DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions ** ton	140.00000	16,800.00	175.00000	21,000.00	175.00000	21,000.00
0140	0101143 15,000.000 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
0150	0101183 (1.000) PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions ** LS	300.00000	300.00	149,000.00000	149,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0160	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	202,500.00000	202,500.00
0170	0202000 10,225.000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	35.00000	357,875.00	8.00000	81,800.00	22.50000	230,062.50
0180	0202100 90.000 ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.	200.00000	18,000.00	80.00000	7,200.00	250.00000	22,500.00
0190	0202315 66,495.000 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	20.00000	1,329,900.00	55.00000	3,657,225.00	62.00000	4,122,690.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0202318	1,380.000	60.00000	82,800.00	5.00000	6,900.00	7.50000	10,350.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0202452	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	0202502	400.000	16.00000	6,400.00	9.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	20,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0230	0202512	50.000	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	20.00000	1,000.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0240	0202529	3,850.000	0.10000	385.00	1.50000	5,775.00	5.00000	19,250.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0250	0203100	1,550.000	120.00000	186,000.00	30.00000	46,500.00	350.00000	542,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0260	0204213	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0205001	1,275.000	10.00000	12,750.00	3.00000	3,825.00	30.00000	38,250.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0205003	6,860.000	30.00000	205,800.00	3.00000	20,580.00	50.00000	343,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0290	0205005	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	3.00000	120.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0300	0207000	380.000	30.00000	11,400.00	18.00000	6,840.00	35.00000	13,300.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0310	0209001	25,700.000	2.00000	51,400.00	2.75000	70,675.00	10.00000	257,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0320	0210100	975.000	20.00000	19,500.00	28.00000	27,300.00	30.00000	29,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0213100	180.000	70.00000	12,600.00	32.00000	5,760.00	40.00000	7,200.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0340	0219001	6,125.000	6.00000	36,750.00	6.50000	39,812.50	7.50000	45,937.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0350	0219011	86.000	250.00000	21,500.00	140.00000	12,040.00	75.00000	6,450.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0304002	8,350.000	40.00000	334,000.00	48.80000	407,480.00	65.00000	542,750.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0370	0406171	6,006.000	160.00000	960,960.00	106.00000	636,636.00	120.00000	720,720.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0380	0406177	29.000	180.00000	5,220.00	420.00000	12,180.00	250.00000	7,250.00
	POROUS PAVEMENT-HMA ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0390	0406236	1,570.000	6.00000	9,420.00	7.75000	12,167.50	5.00000	7,850.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0400	0406267	5,500.000	40.00000	220,000.00	3.00000	16,500.00	2.25000	12,375.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0420	0507001	25.000	3,500.00000	87,500.00	3,200.00000	80,000.00	2,250.00000	56,250.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0430	0507006	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	450.00000	1,350.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0440	0507022	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	650.00000	650.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0450	0507171	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	0507172	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	0507173	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,400.00000	27,400.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480	0507174	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	38,800.00000	38,800.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0507175	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	29,400.00000	29,400.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0507190	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	10,800.00000	43,200.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0507201	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	3,200.00000	28,800.00	2,250.00000	20,250.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0530	0507460	(1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	281,000.00000	281,000.00
	UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540	0507461	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	88,500.00000	88,500.00
	UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0507521	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	131,000.00000	131,000.00
	UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 4 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0570	0507522	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	189,000.00000	189,000.00
	UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 5 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580	0507601	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00	3,400.00000	57,800.00	3,250.00000	55,250.00
	MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	0507685	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.						
0600	0507695	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	MANHOLE - 8' DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0610	0507831	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00	1,750.00000	10,500.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0620	0507899	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	9,200.00000	9,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0507901	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	2,850.00000	17,100.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	LAWN DRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640	0507904	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	LAWN DRAIN - SPECIAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	0507905	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,700.00000	11,100.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	LAWN DRAIN - 5' DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	0507907	3.000	3,200.00000	9,600.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	LAWN DRAIN - SPECIAL GRATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	0507908	10.000	4,000.00000	40,000.00	2,300.00000	23,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00
	AREA DRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690	0601020	600.000	20.00000	12,000.00	24.00000	14,400.00	25.00000	15,000.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	0601651 (1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0710	0601652 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	116,500.00000	116,500.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0720	0601653 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	137,000.00000	137,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
0730	0601654 (1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00	309,000.00000	309,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0740	0603169 114.000	30.00000	3,420.00	545.00000	62,130.00	750.00000	85,500.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **						
0750	0603802 80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	365.00000	29,200.00	100.00000	8,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS						
0760	0651001 770.000	35.00000	26,950.00	45.00000	34,650.00	32.50000	25,025.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL						
0770	0651011 1,205.000	50.00000	60,250.00	58.00000	69,890.00	35.00000	42,175.00
	12" R.C. PIPE						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0780	0651012	880.000	60.00000	52,800.00	62.00000	54,560.00	45.00000	39,600.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0790	0651013	180.000	60.00000	10,800.00	69.00000	12,420.00	75.00000	13,500.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0800	0651015	460.000	92.00000	42,320.00	82.00000	37,720.00	100.00000	46,000.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0810	0651394	865.000	110.00000	95,150.00	58.00000	50,170.00	65.00000	56,225.00
	12" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0820	0651395	1,010.000	80.00000	80,800.00	62.00000	62,620.00	85.00000	85,850.00
	15" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0830	0651396	190.000	90.00000	17,100.00	80.00000	15,200.00	115.00000	21,850.00
	24" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0840	0651397	25.000	700.00000	17,500.00	200.00000	5,000.00	175.00000	4,375.00
	36" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0850	0651424	580.000	60.00000	34,800.00	68.00000	39,440.00	15.00000	8,700.00
	6" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE- PERFORATED (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	0651425	435.000	62.00000	26,970.00	72.00000	31,320.00	17.50000	7,612.50
	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE- PERFORATED (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0870	0651432	70.000	190.00000	13,300.00	114.00000	7,980.00	40.00000	2,800.00
	36" HDPE PIPE	I.f.						
0880	0651742	60.000	70.00000	4,200.00	54.00000	3,240.00	27.50000	1,650.00
	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0890	0651743	1,670.000	40.00000	66,800.00	42.00000	70,140.00	12.50000	20,875.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0900	0651745	1,820.000	60.00000	109,200.00	46.00000	83,720.00	15.00000	27,300.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0910	0651746	670.000	64.00000	42,880.00	54.00000	36,180.00	20.00000	13,400.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0920	0651747	400.000	70.00000	28,000.00	63.00000	25,200.00	25.00000	10,000.00
	15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0930	0651885	230.000	80.00000	18,400.00	53.00000	12,190.00	32.50000	7,475.00
	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0940	0653001	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	120.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	10,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0950	0653010	18.000	250.00000	4,500.00	120.00000	2,160.00	500.00000	9,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0960	0653100	3,700.000	8.00000	29,600.00	6.00000	22,200.00	22.50000	83,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0970	0703012	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	600.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0980	0703029	25.000	350.00000	8,750.00	140.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	1,250.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0990	0708001	550.000	50.00000	27,500.00	19.00000	10,450.00	5.00000	2,750.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
1000	0714026	13,475.000	120.00000	1,617,000.00	120.00000	1,617,000.00	134.00000	1,805,650.00
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1010	0728009	45.000	16.00000	720.00	52.00000	2,340.00	70.00000	3,150.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1020	0728020	645.000	60.00000	38,700.00	52.00000	33,540.00	100.00000	64,500.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
1030	0728030	410.000	50.00000	20,500.00	9.00000	3,690.00	15.00000	6,150.00
	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
1040	0728032	75.000	25.00000	1,875.00	54.00000	4,050.00	65.00000	4,875.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
1050	0755009	765.000	5.00000	3,825.00	2.50000	1,912.50	2.50000	1,912.50
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
1060	0811001	9,734.000	15.00000	146,010.00	28.00000	272,552.00	22.50000	219,015.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
1070	0811002	430.000	30.00000	12,900.00	38.00000	16,340.00	50.00000	21,500.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1080	0811005	101.000	150.00000	15,150.00	120.00000	12,120.00	400.00000	40,400.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0813021	680.000	100.00000	68,000.00	42.00000	28,560.00	125.00000	85,000.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1100	0813031 240.000 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING I.f.	150.00000	36,000.00	58.00000	13,920.00	175.00000	42,000.00
1110	0814002 875.000 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING I.f.	50.00000	43,750.00	26.00000	22,750.00	35.00000	30,625.00
1120	0822001 500.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	28.00000	14,000.00	44.00000	22,000.00	150.00000	75,000.00
1130	0822002 400.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	15.00000	6,000.00	14.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	40,000.00
1140	0901003 93.000 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	400.00000	37,200.00	532.00000	49,476.00	1,750.00000	162,750.00
1150	0901004 7.000 REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	75.00000	525.00	1,140.00000	7,980.00	75.00000	525.00
1160	0906005 350.000 ALUMINUM FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	100.00000	35,000.00	364.00000	127,400.00	375.00000	131,250.00
1170	0910025 2.000 METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00	60.00000	120.00	50.00000	100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1180	0910170	95.000	50.00000	4,750.00	28.00000	2,660.00	30.00000	2,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
1190	0913041	3,870.000	70.00000	270,900.00	24.50000	94,815.00	25.00000	96,750.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	I.f.						
1200	0913984	6,700.000	65.00000	435,500.00	10.50000	70,350.00	25.00000	167,500.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1210	0914019	685.000	120.00000	82,200.00	71.00000	48,635.00	75.00000	51,375.00
	ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1220	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1230	0921001	58,825.000	4.00000	235,300.00	9.80000	576,485.00	6.50000	382,362.50
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1240	0921007	6,350.000	4.50000	28,575.00	11.50000	73,025.00	25.00000	158,750.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1250	0921024	5,625.000	25.00000	140,625.00	18.00000	101,250.00	40.00000	225,000.00
	CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1260	0921033	585.000	20.00000	11,700.00	28.00000	16,380.00	40.00000	23,400.00
	GRAVEL WALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1270	0922500	170.000	30.00000	5,100.00	54.00000	9,180.00	75.00000	12,750.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
1280	0922503	15.000	20.00000	300.00	28.00000	420.00	150.00000	2,250.00
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
1290	0943001	400.000	130.00000	52,000.00	1.00000	400.00	250.00000	100,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
1300	0944000	2,700.000	10.00000	27,000.00	7.50000	20,250.00	22.50000	60,750.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1310	0947003	3.000	25,000.00000	75,000.00	28,000.00000	84,000.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	0949000	5,100.000	8.00000	40,800.00	5.10000	26,010.00	10.00000	51,000.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1330	0949003	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	222,000.00000	222,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1340	0949110	1,075.000	25.00000	26,875.00	32.00000	34,400.00	100.00000	107,500.00
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1350	0950005	450.000	20.00000	9,000.00	7.75000	3,487.50	15.00000	6,750.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1360	0969000	(1.000)	326,000.00000	326,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	202,000.00000	202,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1370	0969050	(1.000)	151,250.00000	151,250.00	162,500.00000	162,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1380	0969062	60.000	3,000.00000	180,000.00	3,015.00000	180,900.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1390	0969066	30.000	6,000.00000	180,000.00	6,150.00000	184,500.00	3,000.00000	90,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1400	0970006	250,000.000	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1410	0970007	3,590.000	20.00000	71,800.00	50.00000	179,500.00	57.00000	204,630.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1420	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430	0977001	150.000	30.00000	4,500.00	25.00000	3,750.00	25.00000	3,750.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1440	0978002	225.000	30.00000	6,750.00	95.00000	21,375.00	187.50000	42,187.50
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1450	0979003	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	130.00000	2,600.00	250.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	0980001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1470	0981100	135.000	25.00000	3,375.00	44.00000	5,940.00	50.00000	6,750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1480	0999001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	317,500.00000	317,500.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1490	1003917	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	832.00000	3,328.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVE WOOD POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1010060	1.000	100.00000	100.00	700.00000	700.00	350.00000	350.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1510	1020001	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	WOOD POLE	ea.						
1520	1020030	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	3,167.00000	31,670.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1530	1111201	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1540	1111401	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	197.00000	394.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1550	1111451	150.000	5.00000	750.00	11.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	3,000.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1560	1203109	16.000	210.00000	3,360.00	2,500.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	8,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1570	1206013	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
1580	1206023	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1590	1207034	1,150.000	35.00000	40,250.00	46.00000	52,900.00	15.00000	17,250.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1600	1208906	120.000	45.00000	5,400.00	39.00000	4,680.00	15.00000	1,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
1610	1208928	833.000	45.00000	37,485.00	42.00000	34,986.00	20.00000	16,660.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1620	1209114	4,200.000	1.00000	4,200.00	0.37000	1,554.00	5.00000	21,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1630	1209124	1,375.000	1.00000	1,375.00	0.37000	508.75	5.00000	6,875.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1640	1209131	2,200.000	15.00000	33,000.00	1.30000	2,860.00	7.50000	16,500.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1650	1210101	600.000	1.00000	600.00	0.88000	528.00	5.00000	3,000.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1660	1210102	2,587.000	1.00000	2,587.00	0.88000	2,276.56	5.00000	12,935.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1670	1210105	8,468.000	25.00000	211,700.00	3.40000	28,791.20	4.50000	38,106.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1680	1211001	472.000	10.00000	4,720.00	1.25000	590.00	2.50000	1,180.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1690	1220013	805.000	9.00000	7,245.00	24.00000	19,320.00	20.00000	16,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1710	1403501	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	220.00000	1,100.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1720	1700001	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1730	1807012	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	350.00000	700.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1740	1807013	8.000	5,500.00000	44,000.00	350.00000	2,800.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1750	1807014	4.000	5,500.00000	22,000.00	350.00000	1,400.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1760	1807101	14.000	4,500.00000	63,000.00	175.00000	2,450.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1770	1807202	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1800	0100072	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	127,500.00000	127,500.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1810	0101109 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	230.000 c.y.	50.00000 11,500.00	12.00000 2,760.00	250.00000 57,500.00		
1820	0101126 DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	350.000 ton	500.00000 175,000.00	68.00000 23,800.00	400.00000 140,000.00		
1830	0202322 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - HIGH PAHS ** See Special Provisions **	480.000 ton	250.00000 120,000.00	68.00000 32,640.00	600.00000 288,000.00		
1840	0504009 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	30,000.000 est.	1.00000 30,000.00	1.00000 30,000.00	1.00000 30,000.00		
1850	0913863 20' CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE, 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,500.00000 5,000.00	2,600.00000 5,200.00	17,500.00000 35,000.00		
1860	0921002 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK	125.000 s.f.	15.00000 1,875.00	14.00000 1,750.00	25.00000 3,125.00		
1870	0924002 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	107.000 c.y.	350.00000 37,450.00	580.00000 62,060.00	350.00000 37,450.00		
1900	0202528 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	250.000 l.f.	45.00000 11,250.00	18.00000 4,500.00	80.00000 20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1910	0510001	1.000	700.00000	700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	500.00
	GRATE FOR TYPE "D-G" ENDWALL	ea.						
1920	0506001	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
1930	0507090	12.000	3,000.00000	36,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	1,750.00000	21,000.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1940	0507238	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
1950	0813010	47.000	70.00000	3,290.00	3.00000	141.00	25.00000	1,175.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
1960	0821183	24.000	25.00000	600.00	220.00000	5,280.00	150.00000	3,600.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	l.f.						
1970	0921005	180.000	8.00000	1,440.00	18.00000	3,240.00	20.00000	3,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
1980	1001001	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	6,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1990	1002201	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,970.00000	8,910.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.						
2000	1002203	1.000	600.00000	600.00	413.00000	413.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
2010	1004500	1.000	400.00000	400.00	660.00000	660.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SPAN POLE MOUNTED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2020	1008115	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	9.00000	1,350.00	10.00000	1,500.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
2030	1008215	25.000	60.00000	1,500.00	11.50000	287.50	10.00000	250.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
2040	1010001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	560.00000	1,120.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
2050	1010021	1.000	600.00000	600.00	498.00000	498.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
2060	1010052	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	403.00000	806.00	750.00000	1,500.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2070	1010054	1.000	600.00000	600.00	273.00000	273.00	750.00000	750.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2080	1010905	1.000	400.00000	400.00	700.00000	700.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
2090	1102002	1.000	500.00000	500.00	507.00000	507.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
2100	1103002	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,901.00000	6,901.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2110	1103021	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	6,127.00000	18,381.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2120	1105001	1.000	300.00000	300.00	394.00000	394.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2130	1105003	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	788.00000	3,152.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2140	1106004	1.000	700.00000	700.00	763.00000	763.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2150	1107007	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	279.00000	1,116.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2160	1108117	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,150.00000	15,150.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2170	1113102	365.000	3.00000	1,095.00	1.45000	529.25	15.00000	5,475.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
2180	1113399	1.000	500.00000	500.00	532.00000	532.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
2190	1113425	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	2.85000	1,425.00	15.00000	7,500.00
	COMMUNICATION CABLE, NO. 19 AWG, 12 PAIR IN CONDUIT	l.f.						
2200	1113550	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	2.55000	255.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2210	1116100	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,590.00000	3,590.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (LED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2220	1302053	1.000	500.00000	500.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
	RESET WATERGATE	ea.						
2230	1118012	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,380.00000	4,380.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2240	1118051	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2250	1118301	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	958.00000	958.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2300	1301081	420.000	70.00000	29,400.00	70.00000	29,400.00	40.00000	16,800.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2310	1301303	1,950.000	15.00000	29,250.00	36.00000	70,200.00	20.00000	39,000.00
	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Judlau Contracting		(2) Rizzo Fucci JV		(3) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

2320	1303198	3.000	3,600.00000	10,800.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						

Section Totals: \$58,888,000.00 \$64,691,705.26 \$65,144,000.00

Contract Totals

\$58,888,000.00

\$64,691,705.26

\$65,144,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0000985	(1.000)	146,000.00000	146,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0020902	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	0063521 (1.000)	16,100,000.00000	16,100,000.00	16,900,000.00000	16,900,000.00		
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0063522 (1.000)	2,900,000.00000	2,900,000.00	1,999,080.15000	1,999,080.15		
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0063523 (1.000)	15,510,000.00000	15,510,000.00	16,900,000.00000	16,900,000.00		
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 3 ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0063524 (1.000)	16,000,000.00000	16,000,000.00	16,900,000.00000	16,900,000.00		
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 4 ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0100500 48,000.000	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0101000 (1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0100	0101117 47,770.000	10.50000	501,585.00	1.50000	71,655.00		
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0101128 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0120	0101130 60.000	105.00000	6,300.00	250.00000	15,000.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0130	0101133 120.000	210.00000	25,200.00	250.00000	30,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0140	0101143 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0150	0101183 (1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0160	0201001 (1.000)	994,000.00000	994,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0170	0202000 10,225.000	12.00000	122,700.00	75.00000	766,875.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180	0202100 90.000 ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.	140.00000	12,600.00	225.00000	20,250.00		
0190	0202315 66,495.000 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	53.00000	3,524,235.00	25.00000	1,662,375.00		
0200	0202318 1,380.000 MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	25.00000	34,500.00	30.00000	41,400.00		
0210	0202452 6.000 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,950.00000	11,700.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
0220	0202502 400.000 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.y.	23.00000	9,200.00	15.00000	6,000.00		
0230	0202512 50.000 CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK l.f.	5.50000	275.00	12.00000	600.00		
0240	0202529 3,850.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	2.10000	8,085.00	8.00000	30,800.00		
0250	0203100 1,550.000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE) c.y.	173.00000	268,150.00	30.00000	46,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0204213 (1.000)	118,000.00000	118,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0270	0205001 1,275.000	31.50000	40,162.50	30.00000	38,250.00		
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0280	0205003 6,860.000	36.50000	250,390.00	10.00000	68,600.00		
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0290	0205005 40.000	52.50000	2,100.00	30.00000	1,200.00		
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP c.y.						
0300	0207000 380.000	136.00000	51,680.00	60.00000	22,800.00		
	BORROW c.y.						
0310	0209001 25,700.000	2.50000	64,250.00	1.50000	38,550.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0320	0210100 975.000	15.70000	15,307.50	60.00000	58,500.00		
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **						
0330	0213100 180.000	94.00000	16,920.00	50.00000	9,000.00		
	GRANULAR FILL c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0340 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM I.f.	6,125.000	5.25000	32,156.25	4.00000	24,500.00		
0350 0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	86.000 ea.	125.00000	10,750.00	200.00000	17,200.00		
0360 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	8,350.000	40.00000	334,000.00	55.00000	459,250.00		
0370 0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	6,006.000	105.00000	630,630.00	130.00000	780,780.00		
0380 0406177 POROUS PAVEMENT-HMA ** See Special Provisions ** ton	29.000	300.00000	8,700.00	300.00000	8,700.00		
0390 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	1,570.000	6.00000	9,420.00	7.00000	10,990.00		
0400 0406267 MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	5,500.000	3.00000	16,500.00	5.00000	27,500.00		
0410 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0420	0507001	25.000	3,870.00000	96,750.00	4,000.00000	100,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0430	0507006	3.000	290.00000	870.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0440	0507022	1.000	6,300.00000	6,300.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0450	0507171	1.000	37,000.00000	37,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	0507172	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0507173	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	0507174	1.000	37,700.00000	37,700.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	0507175	1.000	29,000.00000	29,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500 0507190 OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	7,850.00000	31,400.00	8,000.00000	32,000.00		
0510 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	9.000 ea.	3,350.00000	30,150.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00		
0530 0507460 UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	342,000.00000	342,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
0540 0507461 UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	68,000.00000	68,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
0560 0507521 UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 4 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	214,000.00000	214,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0570 0507522 UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM NO. 5 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	96,500.00000	96,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0580 0507601 MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	17.000 ea.	5,230.00000	88,910.00	6,000.00000	102,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	0507685	1.000	6,485.00000	6,485.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	
	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.					
0600	0507695	3.000	10,250.00000	30,750.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	
	MANHOLE - 8' DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	0507831	6.000	840.00000	5,040.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.					
0620	0507899	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	
	OFFSET CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	0507901	6.000	4,700.00000	28,200.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00	
	LAWN DRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	0507904	3.000	5,125.00000	15,375.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	
	LAWN DRAIN - SPECIAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0650	0507905	3.000	6,200.00000	18,600.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	
	LAWN DRAIN - 5' DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	0507907	3.000	4,800.00000	14,400.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	
	LAWN DRAIN - SPECIAL GRATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0680	0507908	10.000	1,650.00000	16,500.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
	AREA DRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0690	0601020	600.000	17.00000	10,200.00	40.00000	24,000.00		
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700	0601651	(1.000)	26,150.00000	26,150.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	0601652	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00		
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0720	0601653	(1.000)	81,500.00000	81,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0730	0601654	(1.000)	244,000.00000	244,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	0603169	114.000	375.00000	42,750.00	340.00000	38,760.00		
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	0603802	80.000	300.00000	24,000.00	425.00000	34,000.00		
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0760	0651001	770.000	55.00000	42,350.00	40.00000	30,800.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0770	0651011	1,205.000	47.00000	56,635.00	40.00000	48,200.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0780	0651012	880.000	52.00000	45,760.00	45.00000	39,600.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0790	0651013	180.000	62.00000	11,160.00	50.00000	9,000.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0800	0651015	460.000	73.00000	33,580.00	90.00000	41,400.00	
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					
0810	0651394	865.000	26.00000	22,490.00	40.00000	34,600.00	
	12" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0820	0651395	1,010.000	34.50000	34,845.00	55.00000	55,550.00	
	15" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0830	0651396	190.000	52.00000	9,880.00	60.00000	11,400.00	
	24" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0840	0651397	25.000	84.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	5,000.00	
	36" WATERTIGHT PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0850	0651424	580.000	22.00000	12,760.00	20.00000	11,600.00	
	6" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE- PERFORATED (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0860	0651425	435.000	22.00000	9,570.00	45.00000	19,575.00	
	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE- PERFORATED (SMOOTH INTERIOR) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0870	0651432	70.000	84.00000	5,880.00	120.00000	8,400.00	
	36" HDPE PIPE	I.f.					
0880	0651742	60.000	23.00000	1,380.00	40.00000	2,400.00	
	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0890	0651743	1,670.000	23.00000	38,410.00	30.00000	50,100.00	
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0900	0651745	1,820.000	23.00000	41,860.00	30.00000	54,600.00	
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0910 0651746 12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	670.000 I.f.	39.00000	26,130.00	45.00000	30,150.00		
0920 0651747 15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	400.000 I.f.	52.00000	20,800.00	50.00000	20,000.00		
0930 0651885 12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	230.000 I.f.	31.00000	7,130.00	40.00000	9,200.00		
0940 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	20.000 ea.	210.00000	4,200.00	400.00000	8,000.00		
0950 0653010 CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	18.000 ea.	210.00000	3,780.00	400.00000	7,200.00		
0960 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	3,700.000 I.f.	4.50000	16,650.00	5.00000	18,500.00		
0970 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	20.000 c.y.	84.00000	1,680.00	90.00000	1,800.00		
0980 0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 c.y.	208.00000	5,200.00	90.00000	2,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0990	0708001	550.000	23.00000	12,650.00	45.00000	24,750.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
1000	0714026	13,475.000	90.00000	1,212,750.00	25.00000	336,875.00	
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
1010	0728009	45.000	75.00000	3,375.00	150.00000	6,750.00	
	2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
1020	0728020	645.000	42.00000	27,090.00	35.00000	22,575.00	
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
1030	0728030	410.000	10.50000	4,305.00	4.00000	1,640.00	
	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.					
1040	0728032	75.000	59.00000	4,425.00	60.00000	4,500.00	
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.					
1050	0755009	765.000	2.00000	1,530.00	2.00000	1,530.00	
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.					
1060	0811001	9,734.000	28.00000	272,552.00	35.00000	340,690.00	
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070	0811002	430.000	27.00000	11,610.00	35.00000	15,050.00	
	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
1080	0811005	101.000	150.00000	15,150.00	150.00000	15,150.00	
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1090	0813021	680.000	50.00000	34,000.00	41.00000	27,880.00	
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	I.f.					
1100	0813031	240.000	73.00000	17,520.00	45.00000	10,800.00	
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	I.f.					
1110	0814002	875.000	37.00000	32,375.00	35.00000	30,625.00	
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	I.f.					
1120	0822001	500.000	18.00000	9,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
1130	0822002	400.000	5.25000	2,100.00	10.00000	4,000.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
1140	0901003	93.000	600.00000	55,800.00	1,500.00000	139,500.00	
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1150	0901004	7.000	1,300.00000	9,100.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	
	REMOVAL STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1160	0906005	350.000	370.00000	129,500.00	353.43000	123,700.50	
	ALUMINUM FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1170	0910025	2.000	21.00000	42.00	50.00000	100.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT	ea.					
1180	0910170	95.000	26.00000	2,470.00	25.00000	2,375.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
1190	0913041	3,870.000	25.10000	97,137.00	20.00000	77,400.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
1200	0913984	6,700.000	10.50000	70,350.00	45.00000	301,500.00	
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1210	0914019	685.000	72.00000	49,320.00	69.20000	47,402.00	
	ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1220	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1230	0921001	58,825.000	9.10000	535,307.50	11.00000	647,075.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1240	0921007	6,350.000	9.40000	59,690.00	15.00000	95,250.00		
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1250	0921024	5,625.000	15.00000	84,375.00	25.00000	140,625.00		
	CONCRETE PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1260	0921033	585.000	31.00000	18,135.00	25.00000	14,625.00		
	GRAVEL WALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1270	0922500	170.000	60.00000	10,200.00	60.00000	10,200.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
1280	0922503	15.000	44.00000	660.00	30.00000	450.00		
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
1290	0943001	400.000	50.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
1300	0944000	2,700.000	10.00000	27,000.00	9.00000	24,300.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1310	0947003	3.000	32,000.00000	96,000.00	40,000.00000	120,000.00	
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1320	0949000	5,100.000	5.50000	28,050.00	5.00000	25,500.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
1330	0949003	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1340	0949110	1,075.000	30.00000	32,250.00	50.00000	53,750.00	
	RAIN GARDEN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1350	0950005	450.000	1.50000	675.00	1.35000	607.50	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
1360	0969000	(1.000)	332,500.00000	332,500.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1370	0969050	(1.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1380	0969062	60.000	5,600.00000	336,000.00	3,000.00000	180,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1390	0969066	30.000	8,600.00000	258,000.00	8,000.00000	240,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1400	0970006	250,000.000	1.00000	250,000.00	1.00000	250,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
1410	0970007	3,590.000	50.00000	179,500.00	40.00000	143,600.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
1420	0971001	(1.000)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1430	0977001	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	25.00000	3,750.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
1440	0978002	225.000	85.00000	19,125.00	20.00000	4,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1450	0979003	20.000	188.00000	3,760.00	50.00000	1,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1460	0980001	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1470	0981100	135.000	42.00000	5,670.00	15.00000	2,025.00	
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
1480	0999001	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1490	1003917	4.000	825.00000	3,300.00	413.00000	1,652.00	
REMOVE WOOD POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1500	1010060	1.000	285.00000	285.00	271.00000	271.00	
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1510	1020001	1.000	1,455.00000	1,455.00	1,395.00000	1,395.00	
WOOD POLE		ea.					
1520	1020030	10.000	4,620.00000	46,200.00	4,427.00000	44,270.00	
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1530	1111201 (1.000)	3,065.00000	3,065.00	2,939.00000	2,939.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1540	1111401 2.000	230.00000	460.00	217.00000	434.00		
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1550	1111451 150.000	12.10000	1,815.00	11.50000	1,725.00		
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **							
1560	1203109 16.000	4,600.00000	73,600.00	4,000.00000	64,000.00		
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION							
1570	1206013 (1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING							
1580	1206023 (1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1590	1207034 1,150.000	45.00000	51,750.00	25.00000	28,750.00		
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1600	1208906	120.000	48.00000	5,760.00	45.00000	5,400.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.					
1610	1208928	833.000	37.00000	30,821.00	35.00000	29,155.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
1620	1209114	4,200.000	0.40000	1,680.00	0.35000	1,470.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1630	1209124	1,375.000	0.40000	550.00	0.35000	481.25	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
1640	1209131	2,200.000	1.30000	2,860.00	1.25000	2,750.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
1650	1210101	600.000	0.90000	540.00	0.85000	510.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1660	1210102	2,587.000	0.90000	2,328.30	0.85000	2,198.95	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1670	1210105	8,468.000	3.50000	29,638.00	3.25000	27,521.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT	s.f.					
	MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	** See Special Provisions **						
1680	1211001	472.000	1.30000	613.60	1.20000	566.40	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1690	1220013	805.000	15.00000	12,075.00	10.00000	8,050.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT	s.f.					
	FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See						
	Special Provisions **						
1710	1403501	5.000	1,050.00000	5,250.00	700.00000	3,500.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY	ea.					
	SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **						
1720	1700001	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS	est.					
	(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special						
	Provisions **						
1730	1807012	2.000	440.00000	880.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB						
1740	1807013	8.000	440.00000	3,520.00	500.00000	4,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION	ea.					
	SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1750	1807014	4.000	440.00000	1,760.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1760	1807101	14.000	680.00000	9,520.00	125.00000	1,750.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1770	1807202	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1800	0100072	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1810	0101109	230.000	40.00000	9,200.00	32.00000	7,360.00		
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1820	0101126	350.000	255.00000	89,250.00	220.00000	77,000.00		
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
1830	0202322	480.000	100.00000	48,000.00	115.00000	55,200.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS - HIGH PAHS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1840	0504009 30,000.000 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
1850	0913863 2.000 20' CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE, 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
1860	0921002 125.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK s.f.	10.50000	1,312.50	17.00000	2,125.00		
1870	0924002 107.000 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP c.y.	445.00000	47,615.00	700.00000	74,900.00		
1900	0202528 250.000 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	26.00000	6,500.00	30.00000	7,500.00		
1910	0510001 1.000 GRATE FOR TYPE "D-G" ENDWALL ea.	1,150.00000	1,150.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
1920	0506001 3.000 CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS c.y.	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00		
1930	0507090 12.000 SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ea.	4,700.00000	56,400.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1940	0507238 SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	4,700.00000	9,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
1950	0813010 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	47.000 l.f.	16.00000	752.00	10.00000	470.00	
1960	0821183 PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	24.000 l.f.	79.00000	1,896.00	100.00000	2,400.00	
1970	0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	180.000 s.f.	15.70000	2,826.00	50.00000	9,000.00	
1980	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	60.000 l.f.	52.00000	3,120.00	100.00000	6,000.00	
1990	1002201 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	3.000 ea.	3,204.00000	9,612.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	
2000	1002203 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	1.000 ea.	625.00000	625.00	596.00000	596.00	
2010	1004500 SPAN POLE MOUNTED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	400.00000	400.00	384.00000	384.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2020	1008115	150.000	12.75000	1,912.50	12.25000	1,837.50	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
2030	1008215	25.000	16.50000	412.50	15.75000	393.75	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
2040	1010001	2.000	525.00000	1,050.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
2050	1010021	1.000	430.00000	430.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
2060	1010052	2.000	475.00000	950.00	454.00000	908.00	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2070	1010054	1.000	420.00000	420.00	400.00000	400.00	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2080	1010905	1.000	360.00000	360.00	800.00000	800.00	
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
2090	1102002	1.000	430.00000	430.00	413.00000	413.00	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2100	1103002	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,226.00000	6,226.00		
	STEEL COMBINATION SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2110	1103021	3.000	5,400.00000	16,200.00	5,136.00000	15,408.00		
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2120	1105001	1.000	310.00000	310.00	262.00000	262.00		
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2130	1105003	4.000	955.00000	3,820.00	915.00000	3,660.00		
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2140	1106004	1.000	765.00000	765.00	732.00000	732.00		
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2150	1107007	4.000	260.00000	1,040.00	247.00000	988.00		
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2160	1108117	1.000	17,000.00000	17,000.00	16,160.00000	16,160.00		
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
2170	1113102	365.000	2.10000	766.50	2.00000	730.00	
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					
2180	1113399	1.000	490.00000	490.00	467.00000	467.00	
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.					
2190	1113425	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	4.75000	2,375.00	
	COMMUNICATION CABLE, NO. 19 AWG, 12 PAIR IN CONDUIT	I.f.					
2200	1113550	100.000	2.00000	200.00	1.55000	155.00	
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
2210	1116100	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,812.00000	3,812.00	
	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (LED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
2220	1302053	1.000	130.00000	130.00	850.00000	850.00	
	RESET WATERGATE	ea.					
2230	1118012	(1.000)	6,900.00000	6,900.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
2240	1118051	(1.000)	8,700.00000	8,700.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Waters/Banton JV		(5) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2250	1118301 (1.000)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,109.00000	1,109.00		
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
2300	1301081 420.000	85.00000	35,700.00	100.00000	42,000.00		
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
2310	1301303 1,950.000	26.00000	50,700.00	30.00000	58,500.00		
1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **							
2320	1303198 3.000	7,500.00000	22,500.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00		
HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$66,508,425.65		\$67,308,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$66,508,425.65		\$67,308,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum